Документация
Модуль
промежуточного
позиционирования
DADM-EP
(eng)
По вопросам продаж и поддержки обращайтесь:
Архангельск (8182)63-90-72

2
Intermediate-position module DADM-EP
Type codes
DADM
Multi-position accessory
DADM Intermediate-position module
Accessory function
EP Intermediate position
Allocation
G6 Version for DGSL
Size
10 10 mm
16 16 mm
EP G6 10
3
Intermediate-position module DADM-EP
Technical data
Intermediate-position module
DADM-EP
Materials:
Housing: Wrought aluminium alloy
Lever: High-allow stainless steel
RoHS-compliant
General technical data
Type DADM-EP-G6-10 DADM-EP-G6-16
Design Force pilot operated motion sequence
Pneumatic connection M3 M5
Max. stop force [N] 500 1100
Max. impact velocity [m/s] 0.8 0.8
Maximum pivot time [ms] 150
Repetition accuracy [mm] ±0.02
Mounting position Any
Position sensing For proximity sensor
Product weight [g] 154 340
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating pressure [bar] 3 ... 6
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:-:-]
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Ambient temperature [°C] 060
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 1
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. For dry indoor applications or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive
trunnions).
4
Intermediate-position module DADM-EP
Technical data
■ f  _ Note
Push-in fittings are not included in the
scope of delivery.
m Pivot in stop lever
Щ  Pivot out stop lever
Гз1 The stop lever positions can be
sensed using proximity sensors:
for DADM-EP-G6-10: SME/SMT-10
for DADM-EP-G6-16: SME/SMT-8
Type B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 EE HI H2
0 0 0 0
±0.1 H7 H7
DADM-EP-G6-10 21 7 5 10 9.5 5.5 10 M5 М3 46.9 35.4
DADM-EP-G6-16 26.5 9 5.5 12 11 6.6 12 M6 M5 65.2 47.4
Type H3 H4 H5 H6 LI L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7
±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1 ±0.1
DADM-EP-G6-10 26.9 8.9 16.9 12.7 90 60 60 51 45 12 15
DADM-EP-G6-16 36.4 12.4 23.4 17 120 80 80 68 52.5 16 20
Type T1 T2 T3 T4 T5 =£1 Part No. Type
+0.2 +0.1
DADM-EP-G6-10 5 2.1 8 6.5 2.1 4.5 1492072 DADM-EP-G6-10
DADM-EP-G6-16 6.8 2.1 10 8 2.1 2.5 1478121 DADM-EP-G6-16